| | 17-1999 | ET | U.S DEPARTUEN | T OF COMMERC |
|---|---|---------------------------------------|--|---|
| PAGE STATE AND ADDRESS OF THE PAGE AND ADDRESS OF THE | | | Palent ar | d Trademark Offic |
| Tab seltings □ □ □ ▼ | | ř | ▼ | ₩ |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Palen. 101 | 069315 | origina | l documents or copy | thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and a | er to saenbb | celving party(les) | |
| INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGY, INC. | Name: | Mac | ernational B hines Corpor | usiness ation |
| | Internal Addr | ess: <u>1B-10</u> |)1 MS# NC117 | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership | Street Address: North Castle Drive | | | |
| Corporation-State Georgia Other | | | State: NY | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 10 No | ☐ Individual(| s) citizenshi n | φ | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | U General Pa | artnership | | |
| Massignment □ Merger | Limited Pa | n-State | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | Other | | | |
| Other | g manached; | | d Stales, a domestic repri | asatativa designation |
| Execution Date: July 18, 1998 (Designations must | | a separate docum idress(es) attact | ment from assignment) red? © Yes © No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | , | | - |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademan | k Registratio | on No.(s) | |
| ULD | 2,157,4 | 29 | | |
| | 2,192,1 | | | |
| 6.11.99 | stached? © Yes © No | • | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | | | |
| Name: Alex Tognino | | | | |
| Internal Address: 1B-101 MS# NC117 | 7. Total fee (37 (| OFR 3.41) | \$ 65.00 | · |
| | © Enclosed | | | |
| | X Authorized | to be charg | red to deposit acco | ount |
| Street Address: North Castle Drive | | | | : |
| Armonk, NY 10504 | 8. Deposit accou | int number: | | * 1 |
| City:State:ZIP: | 09-0474 | | | |
| City:State:ZIP: | (Attach duplicate | copy of this pe | ge II paying by depose | t 🏚 i trop#1 |
| DO NOT U | SE THIS SPACE | | | |
| | | | | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor the original document. | mation is true and corr | ect and any | attached copy is a | the city of |
| | J.Gali | | 6/11/99 | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature | | | |
| CHAINS OF LOIS OF LOSSINGS | a equer sheet stackments | and documen | د ك | · |
| Total number of pages including | A const street street under | | | |
| Total number of pages includin Mail documents to be recorded with | required cover sheet in | formation to: | | |
| Total number of pages includin Mail documents to be recorded with NTHAI1 00000226 090474 2157429 Commissioner of Patents & | required cover sheet in | formation to: ments | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 001914 FRAME: 0319

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, having a place of business at 11 Piedmont Center, Suite 716, Atlanta, Georgia 30305 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") has adopted and used the following trademark and the United States Patent and Trademark Office registration therefor:

TRADEMARK

DATE OF REGISTRATION

REGISTRATION NO.

MANAGING KNOWLEDGE FOR COMPETITIVE ADVANTAGE

Reg. No. 2,192,174

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign said trademark to INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business at Route 100, Somers, NY 10589 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the United States Patent and Trademark Office registrations therefor, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on behalf of the Assignor by its duly authorized officer as of July 18, 1998.

INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Lisa M. Edwards

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 001914 FRAME: 0320

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, having a place of business at 11 Piedmont Center, Suite 716, Atlanta, Georgia 30305 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") has adopted and used the following trademark and the United States Patent and Trademark Office registration therefor:

TRADEMARK DATE OF REGISTRATION REGISTRATION NO.

KNOWLEDGEX May 12, 1998 Reg. No. 2,157,429

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign said trademark to INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business at Route 100, Somers, NY 10589 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assigner does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the United States Patent and Trademark Office registrations therefor, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on behalf of the Assignor by its duly authorized officer as of July 18, 1998.

INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Lisa M Edward

President

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/11/1999 REEL: 001914 FRAME: 0321